OP \$165.00 259514

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WFS Financial, Inc.		07/12/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wachovia Corporation	
Street Address:	301 S. College Street	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28288-0630	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2595149	RELATIONSHIP LENDER
Serial Number:	78682867	WESTERN FINANCIAL AUTO FINANCE PERSONALIZED
Serial Number:	78682872	WESTERN FINANCIAL BANK BANKING PERSONALIZED
Registration Number:	2091029	WFS FINANCIAL
Registration Number:	2688459	WFS XPRESS
Registration Number:	2683361	WFSXPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)353-3698

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704 331 5792

Email: dmillard@kennedycovington.com

Correspondent Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.

Address Line 1: 214 N Tryon St, Hearst Tower, 47th Floor
Address Line 2: Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman, LLP
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

TRADEMARK REEL: 003346 FRAME: 0450

900053053

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27492.112 WACHOVIA CORP.	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.	
Signature:	/Karl S. Sawyer, Jr./	
Date:	07/12/2006	
Total Attachments: 3 source=WFSFinancialInctoWachoviaCorp#page1.tif source=WFSFinancialInctoWachoviaCorp#page2.tif source=WFSFinancialInctoWachoviaCorp#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003346 FRAME: 0451 Jul-12-2006 15:32 From- T-769 P.002/004 F-557

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS
AND APPLICATIONS

Whereas WFS Financial, Inc, a corporation of the State of California, with a principal office and place of business at 23 Pasteur, Irvine, California 92618, (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the service marks (the "Marks"), the applications therefor and the registrations thereof (the "Applications and Registrations") in Exhibit A attached hereto.

Whereas Wachovia Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, with a principal office and place of business at 301 S College Street, Charlotte, NC 28288-0630, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the Applications and Registrations of the Marks in Exhibit A attached hereto.

316134.01 LIB: CHARLOTTE2

Assignor: WFS FINANCIAL, INC.	
By: Typed/Printed Name: Title: VICE TOTAL	lie Sove(n
I, Sugar H. Blair a Notary Pu aforesaid, certify that Julie Source person and acknowledged that he/she is Vice President being authorized to instrument on behalf of the corporation. Witness my hand and official seal, this Attaly of the corporation.	for WFS Financial, Inc., and do so, executed the foregoing
[NOTARY SEEL] Notary Public Typed/Printed Name My commission expires: 2/20/2008	of July, 2006. 1. Blair Susan H. Blair
- Contraction of the contraction	VIA CORPORATION
By Questing Street Name Title: ASSISTANT	Via President
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG	
I, <u>Kelly M. Case</u> a Notary F aforesaid, certify that <u>Eiteen S. Dunlap</u> pers and acknowledged that he/she is <u>Assistant Vice President</u> being authorizing instrument on behalf of the corporation.	norized to do so, executed the
Witness my hand and official seal, this 18th day	of July, 2006.
My commission expires: January 21c, 2009	e: Kelly M. Case.
	316134.01 LIB: CHARLOTTÉ2

Jul-12-2006 15:32 From- T-769 P.004/004 F-557

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Serial No. or Registration No.	Filing Date or Registration Date
RELATIONSHIP LENDER	2,595,149	July 16, 2002
WESTERN FINANCIAL AUTO FINANCE	78/682,867	Filed August 1, 2005
PERSONALIZED	78/682,872	Filed August 1, 2005
WESTERN FINANCIAL BANK BANKING	10,002,0.2	
PERSONALIZED	2,091,029	August 26, 1997
WFS FINANCIAL		February 18, 2003
WFS XPRESS WFSXPRESS	2,688,459 2,683,361	February 4, 2003

316)34.0) LIB: CHARLOTTE2

RECORDED: 07/12/2006